

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1927 OF 2010

U.P.STATE ELECTY BOARD (NOW U.P.C.L.) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAM SHREE STEEL(P) LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, A.A.G.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Interim order dated 26.8.2010 passed in
Interlocutory Application No.1 in Civil Appeal No.1927
of 2010 is made absolute to last till final disposal of
the appeal.

This appeal and other connected matters be
listed for hearing on March 2, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master